)

South Carolina TLegislature

December 09, 2025, 12:22:47 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*1252 (Rat #0424, Act #0425 of 2002) General Bill, By Grooms, Matthews and Pinckney
Summary: Colleton County Board of Education, repealing authority to sell surplus school property

A BILL TO REPEAL ACT 917 OF 1964 RELATING TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF
COLLETON COUNTY TO SELL SURPLUS SCHOOL PROPERTY.

04/30/02
04/30/02
04/30/02
05/01/02
05/02/02
05/07/02
05/07/02
05/29/02
05/30/02
05/30/02
05/31/02
06/04/02
06/07/02
06/25/02
06/25/02
10/11/02

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-5
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-5
Read second time SJ-23

Read third time and sent to House SJ-31

Introduced and read first time HJ-8

Referred to Colleton Delegation HJ-8

Delegation report: Favorable Colleton Delegation HJ-2

Read second time HJ-13

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
Read third time and enrolled

Ratified R 424

Signed By Governor

Effective date 6/7/02

Copies available

Act No. 425

Page 1 of 1



