

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

S*1252 (Rat #0424, Act #0425 of 2002) General Bill, By Grooms, Matthews and Pinckney

Summary: Colleton County Board of Education, repealing authority to sell surplus school property

A BILL TO REPEAL ACT 917 OF 1964 RELATING TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE BOARD OF EDUCATION OF COLLETON COUNTY TO SELL SURPLUS SCHOOL PROPERTY.

04/30/02	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
04/30/02	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-5
04/30/02	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-5
05/01/02	Senate	Read second time SJ-23
05/02/02	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-31
05/07/02	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-8
05/07/02	House	Referred to Colleton Delegation HJ-8
05/29/02	House	Delegation report: Favorable Colleton Delegation HJ-2
05/30/02	House	Read second time HJ-13
05/30/02	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-14
05/31/02	House	Read third time and enrolled
06/04/02		Ratified R 424
06/07/02		Signed By Governor
06/25/02		Effective date 6/7/02
06/25/02		Copies available
10/11/02		Act No. 425